## HB0795/447376/1

BY: Finance Committee

## AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 795

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 5, strike "designation of".

On page 2, in lines 8 and 10, in each instance, strike "three members" and substitute "one member".

On page 3, strike beginning with "President" in line 9 down through the first "the" in line 10; in line 10, strike "to" and substitute "<u>shall</u>"; and in line 11, strike "cochair" and substitute "<u>cochairs</u>".